04-30-199	<b>19</b>
cForm PTO-1595 - Modified (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	R SHEET U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 024637	I the attached original documents or copy there
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of race virig barry (les)
Betz Laboratories, Inc.	Name: BetzDearborn Inc.
	Internal Address: AFH I A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Assignment Green	Street Address:4636 Somerton Road
g	
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
	City: <u>Trevose</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>190</u>
• Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖬 Yes 📴 No
Execution Date: June 21, 1996	
	7
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(3) of patent number(3).	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	5,486,334
Additional nun	nbers attached? 🗹 Yes 🗔 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: BetzDearborn Inc	
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$680.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>4636 Somerton Road</u>	-1
	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Trevose</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19053-6783</u>	-
1999 DNGUYEN 00000249 022260 5486334	02-2260
581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
) DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	N. Brucher 6 April 1999
	inature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and document:
i stal number of pages molduling cover	
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0779

APPLICATION NO.: /	FILING DATE	PATENT NO. (if applicable)	ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON (DATE)	REEL	FRAME
NO.: / H-889 B-939 P-971 B-927 C-435B-1 B-521A S-612 H-644 R-627 M-574A A-918 C-842A A-924A R-436 W-505 W-508 W-511	2/17/94 9/30/94 3/1/95 10/7/94 3/26/87 4/14/89 3/8/90 8/1/90 7/27/90 7/27/90 7/2/90 5/30/94 10/7/94 2/23/95 11/17/83 2/25/87 3/13/87	(if applicable) 5,486,334 5,486,294 5,486,296 5,481,059 4,717,499 5,079,266 5,078,891 5,078,858 5,079,036 5,082,592 5,489,720 5,489,720 5,489,720 5,489,720 5,489,718 4,725,623 4,725,623 4,725,624 4,725,587	1	REEL 6937 7225 7421 7253 4623 4848 5268 5452 5391 5401 7107 6615 7109 4246 4686 4704 4720	FRAME 256 846 769 216 168 167 437 104 706 864 0060 0504 0263 495 741 943 784

NOTE: The PTO finds it useful if a copy of the assignment is submitted.

÷

- Cop(ies) of the Assignment(s) for those item(s) whose line begins with an asterisk(\*) is(are) being submitted herewith.
- NOTE: When requesting correction or updating of a previously recorded assignment document, providing the reel and frame number of that document will greatly expedite the recording process. Helpful Hints published September 30, 1986, 1070 O.G. 47 to 59 at 53.

÷.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 3 of 3)

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## CHANGE OF NAME IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

## 1. Particulars of assignments

A list of assignments recorded against patent applications and/or patents is set forth on the attached page.

### 2. Old name of assignee

The old name for the assignee as shown for the assignments on the attached page is:

Betz Laboratories, Inc.

(type or print old name of Assignee)

#### 3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is

BetzDearborn Inc.

(type or print new name of Assignee)

### 4. Proof of name change

Proof of assignee's change of name is established by the attached

- Certificate of the Secretary of State of
   Pennsylvania

   showing the name change.
   (type name of state)
- certificate of name change from: \_\_\_\_\_\_

(type or print name of authority)

#### (check, if applicable)

Because the certificate or the certified copy of the name change is not in the English language, it is accompanied by a verified translation signed by the translator.

### 5. Change of address for patent maintenance fees

(complete, if applicable)

A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees for each patent listed is being sent separately.

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]—page 1 of 3)

#### 6. Payment of fee

NOTE: "For recording each patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property . . . \$40.00." 37 CFR 1.21(h).

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET" to which this paper is attached.

Reg. No.: 31,000

Steven D. Boyd (type or print name of attorney)

Tel. No.: (215 ) 953-2326

BetzDearborn Inc. P.O. Address

4636 Somerton Road

Trevose, PA 19053-6783

(Change of Name in Recorded Assignments [16-12]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0782

Vic	rofilm Number	~. Fil	ed with the De	partment of Sta	JUN 21
	ity Number 35920			Krette 7	ande
-	ity Number <u>001000</u>		Secretary	of the Common	nwealth Wa
	ARTICLES OF AMEN	NDMENT-DOMEST	IC BUSINESS	CORPORATIO	
	-	DSCB:15-1915 ()	Rev 90)		
	In compliance with the requirements iness corporation, desiring to amend i	of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915	(relating to art	ticles of amendm	ent), the undersigned
				'n	
• *	The name of the corporation is:	Betz Labora	itories, ind		<u> </u>
	·				
•	The (a) address of this corporation	's current registere	d office in this	s Commonwealt	h or (h) name of its
	commercial registered office provide	er and the county o	f venue is (the	Department is	hereby authorized to
	correct the following information to		-	•	
-	(a) 4636 Somerton Road Number and Street	City	PA State	19053	Bucks
		City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Regist	ered Office Provide			County
	_				•
				ter the county is	n (h) choll ha deemed
	For a corporation represented by a c the county in which the corporation				
_	the county in which the corporation	is located for venue	and official p	ublication purpo	)SE3.
-	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa	is located for venue s incorporated is:	and official p Business (	ublication purpo	)SE3.
-	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is:	is located for venue s incorporated is: February 21,	e and official p Business ( 1957	ublication purpo	)SE3.
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa	is located for venue s incorporated is: February 21,	e and official p Business ( 1957	ublication purpo	)SE3.
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is:	is located for venue s incorporated is: February 21, e, one of the followi	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng):	ublication purpo	XSES. Law
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete	is located for venue is incorporated is: February 21, e, one of the followi e upon filing these A	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): articles of Ame	endment in the D	XSES. Law
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is:	is located for venue is incorporated is: February 21, e, one of the followi e upon filing these A	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): articles of Ame	endment in the D	Department of State.
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete The amendment shall be effective X_The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following):	is located for venue is incorporated is: February 21, e, one of the followi e upon filing these A e on June 28, 1 Date	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): articles of Ame 996 at	endment in the E	Department of State. Eastern Dayligh Hour Savings Time
	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is:	is located for venue is incorporated is: February 21, e, one of the followi e upon filing these A e on June 28, 1 Date	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): articles of Ame 996 at	endment in the E	Department of State. Eastern Dayligh Hour Savings Time
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete The amendment shall be effective X_The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following):	is located for venue is incorporated is: February 21, e, one of the followi e upon filing these A e on <u>June 28, 1</u> Date the shareholders (or	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): urticles of Ame 996 at members) purs	endment in the D to 5:00 p.m. H Suant to 15 Pa.C	Department of State. Eastern Dayligh Hour Savings Time .S. § 1914(a) and (b).
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete The amendment shall be effective X_The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by t	is located for venue is incorporated is: February 21, is, one of the following e upon filing these A e on the shareholders (or the board of director	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): articles of Ame 996 at members) purs	endment in the D to 5:00 p.m. H Suant to 15 Pa.C	Department of State. Eastern Dayligh Hour Savings Time .S. § 1914(a) and (b).
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete The amendment shall be effective X_The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by ( X_The amendment was adopted by ( X_The amendment was adopted by ( X_The amendment was adopted by (	is located for venue is incorporated is: February 21, is, one of the following e upon filing these A e on the shareholders (or the board of directors, one of the following	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): articles of Ame 996 at members) purs ars pursuant to ng):	endment in the E <u>5:00 p.m.</u> Further to 15 Pa.C. 5 15 Pa.C.S. § 15	Department of State. Eastern Dayligh Hour Savings Time .S. § 1914(a) and (b).
•	the county in which the corporation The statute by or under which it wa The date of its incorporation is: (Check, and if appropriate complete The amendment shall be effective (Check one of the following): The amendment was adopted by ( The amendment was adopted by ( The amendment was adopted by (	is located for venue is incorporated is:	e and official p Business ( 1957 ng): articles of Ame 996 at members) purs ars pursuant to ng): h in full, is as	endment in the E <u>5:00 p.m.</u> suant to 15 Pa.C. 5 15 Pa.C.S. § 15 follows:	Department of State. Eastern Dayligh Hour Savings Time .S. § 1914(a) and (b). 914(c).

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0783

(PA. - 1427 - 10/9/92) 10/9/21 95 : Ctato

٠

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

\_\_\_\_The amendment adopted by the corporation as set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. x The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

6-21-96 ;

9643-1117

Betz Laboratories,	Inc.		
(Name of Corporation)			
BY: When C	BILL		
(Signature)			
TITLE: Vaie	hart		

(PA. - 1427)

-

RECORDED: 04/12/1999

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0784